## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Trynex, Inc.	·	05/06/2013	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acquisition Tango LLC		
Also Known As:	Trynex International LLC		
Street Address:	160 Greentree Dr.		
Internal Address:	Suite 101		
City:	Dover		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19904		
Entity Type: ,	CORFORATIONX DELAYMARE Limited Liability Company: Delaware		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	< Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2166561	SWEEP-EX
Registration Number:	2248537	TRYNEX
Registration Number:	2481828	VALUSWEEP
Registration Number:	2504543	SPREADEX
Registration Number:	2583181	VALUSPREAD
Registration Number:	3283858	TURFEX
Registration Number:	4195332	ONEFORM
Registration Number:	4203009	SALT TRAXX
Serial Number:	85792612	FLEETSOLUTIONS GROUP
Serial Number:	85793086	FLEETSOLUTIONS GROUP

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number:

4142715770

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0885 .00 2166561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142717590

Email: mariem@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marie Mikolainis
Address Line 1: 100 E Wisconsin Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4654-00021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron T. Olejniczak
Signature: /Aaron T. Olejniczak/	
Date:	05/07/2013

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=2013-05-06\_Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=2013-05-06\_Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=2013-05-06\_Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif source=2013-05-06\_Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Trynex, Inc., a Michigan corporation doing business as Trynex International ("Seller"), is the owner of the registered trademarks, trademark applications, common law trademarks and service marks set forth on the attached Exhibit A, along with other common law trademarks and service marks and trade names that constitute "Business Intellectual Property Rights" under the Purchase Agreement (the "Trademarks"), and Seller or its predecessor(s) in interest has adopted, has used and is using the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 6, 2013 (the "Purchase Agreement"), among Seller, the shareholders of Seller and Acquisition Tango LLC, a Delaware limited liability company to be renamed Trynex International LLC ("Buyer"), Buyer has agreed to acquire from Seller, and Seller has agreed to transfer to Buyer, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the identified registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer and its successors and assigns Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to, and the use of, the Trademarks and all renewals thereof, together with (a) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and (b) all claims and demands that Seller (either itself or through its predecessor(s)) may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by Buyer and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

The provisions of this instrument are subject, in all respects, to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, including, without limitation, all of the covenants, representations and warranties contained therein, all of which shall survive the execution and delivery of this instrument to the extent indicated in the Purchase Agreement. Nothing contained in this instrument shall be deemed to modify, amend or supersede any of the terms or conditions of the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms and conditions of this instrument and the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall prevail. This instrument shall be binding upon Seller and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Buyer and its successors and assigns.

[Signature page follows]

4812-0934-2483.3

IN TESTIMONY execute and deliver this instrumen	By: Name: Short Thick
	Title: Hesident
State of MT ) SS. County of Okkland)	
satisfactory evidence) and who, up and acting officer of Trynex, Inc	otary of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared hom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of pon oath, acknowledged that such person is a duly elected, qualified c. and that such person executed the foregoing instrument for the gning the name of the corporation by such person as a duly elected,
May 6, 2013.	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal of my office on
•	
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

CHERENE L REESE

Notary Public, Oakland County, MI

Acting in Device Actional County, Michigan
My Commission Expires on 08-18-2018

# **EXHIBIT A**

Mark		Registration Number	Reg. Date	Application Number	App. Date	IC
SWEEP-EX	US	2,166,561	6/16/1998	75/217,990	12/24/1996	21
						1
						6
						7
						8
						12
TRYNEX	CA	TMA508298	2/22/1999	0837183	2/21/1997	21
TRYNEX	US	2,248,537	6/1/1999	75/228,693	1/21/1997	7
CNOW EN		TD 6 4 50 40 10	2/15/2000	0027107	2/21/1007	7
SNOW-EX	CA	TMA524919	3/15/2000	0837185	2/21/1997	12
OWEED EX		TD 4 4 50 4010	2/15/2000	0007104	2/21/1007	12
SWEEP-EX	CA	TMA524918	3/15/2000	0837184	2/21/1997	21
SPREAD-EX	CA	TMA543592	4/9/2001	0837182	2/21/1997	7
VALUSWEEP	US	2,481,828	8/28/2001	75/917,362	2/14/2000	12
SPREADEX	US	2,504,543	11/6/2001	76/203,915	2/1/2001	7
VALUSPREAD	US	2,583,181	6/18/2002	75/917,839	2/14/2000	12
TURFEX	US	3,283,858	8/21/2007	78/820,847	2/22/2006	7
TURFEX	CA	TMA738485	4/21/2009	1295447	3/27/2006	7
ONEFORM	US	4,195,332	8/21/2012	85/193,147	12/8/2010	40
SALT TRAXX	US	4,203,009	9/4/2012	85/207,809	12/30/2010	9
NATIONAL OFFICE ASSIST	US			78/790,644	9/9/2005	35
FLEETSOLUTIONS	US			76/790,044	91912003	33
GROUP	US			85/792,612	12/3/2012	35
FLEETSOLUTIONS	03			63/792,012	12/3/2012	33
GROUP (design)	US			85/793,086	12/3/2012	35
TURFEX	CTM	9,890,641	10/20/2011	03/7/3,000	3/30/2011	7
SWEEPEX	CTM	3,984,143	11/18/2005		8/12/2004	7
5 11 221 211		3,501,113	11,10,2000		0,12,2001	21
VALUSWEEP	CTM	3,984,201	11/18/2005		8/12/2004	21
SNOWEX		3,984,176	11/18/2005		8/12/2004	7
SPREADEX	CTM	3,984,184	11/18/2005		8/12/2004	7
		Common				
ACCU-SPRAY		Law				
		Common				
ACUSPRAY		Law				
		Common				
BULK PRO		Law				
		Common				
DROP PRO		Law				
		Common				
MINI PRO		Law				
PIVOT PRO		Common				

4812-0934-2483.3

	Law
	Common
RIDE ' N' SPRAY	Law
	Common
SUPERMAXX	Law
	Common
TOW PRO	Law
	Common
V-MAXX	Law
	Common
V-PRO	Law

4812-0934-2483.3

**RECORDED: 05/07/2013**